## JSDC 2019 Annual Meeting Agenda Wednesday, May 1, 2019 @ 6:00 pm Quality Inn and Suites Banquet Room 507 25<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Jamestown, ND 58401



Call to Order

Declaration of Conflict of Interest

Welcome Kelly Rachel, President

JSDC Board of Directors

Introductions Kelly Rachel

2018 Year in Review Kelly Rachel

Connie Ova, CEO, JSDC

**Keynote Speaker** Shawn Kessel, Deputy Commerce Commissioner

2018 Annual Audit Mindy Piatz, CPA, Brady, Martz & Associates

Presentation of Award

Dwaine Heinrich, Mayor of Jamestown

Mark Klose, Chairman, Stutsman County Commission

Looking Forward to 2019 Kelly Rachel

Adjourn